PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDIO DA COSTA DESIGN LTDA. ME.	03/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDIO DA COSTA ARQUITETURA LTDA.	
Street Address:	Rua Pinheiro Guimaraes 101, Botafogo	
City:	Rio de Janeiro	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	22281-080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29299624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: sstrickland@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Katz c/o Banner & Witcoff, LTD

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007168.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S. Katz

Total Attachments: 2

source=00716800003Assignment2#page1.tif source=00716800003Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020661 FRAME: 0421

500489222

T \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INDIO DA COSTA DESIGN LTDA .ME., of Brazil, having a place of business at Rua Pinheiro Guimaraes 101, Botafogo Rio de Janeiro 22281-080 BRAZIL ("INDIO DA COSTA DESIGN"), are the owners of a design for a "CHAIR" for which a design application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 31, 2007, accorded Application No. 29/299,624; and

WHEREAS, INDIO DA COSTA ARQUITETURA LTDA., a Brazilian company, having a place of business at Rua Pinheiro Guimaraes 101, Botafogo Rio de Janeiro 22281-080 BRAZIL ("INDIO DA COSTA ARQUITETURA"), is desirous of acquiring, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, INDIO DA COSTA DESIGN by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INDIO DA COSTA ARQUITETURA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any patents and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

AND INDIO DA COSTA DESIGN authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to INDIO DA COSTA ARQUITETURA;

AND INDIO DA COSTA DESIGN hereby warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND INDIO DA COSTA DESIGN hereby agrees to communicate to INDIO DA COSTA ARQUITETURA or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful

Page 1 of 2

documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid INDIO DA COSTA ARQUITETURA to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by INDIO DA COSTA ARQUITETURA.

INDIO DA COSTA DESIGN LTDA .ME.

Date: March 14th 2008

Signature:

Name:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020661 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 03/17/2008